DocuSign Envelope ID: 2005B0D8-2404-4FDB-A589-CDA5459576FF

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 750-010-24a
AMENDMENT TO THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE Bty
AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 1

CONTRACT NO. _ARX93
FINANCIAL PROJECT NO. 413658-1-88-01
F.E.I.LD.NO. F596072227015
AMENDMENT NO. 9

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is made
and entered into on this  25th  day of June , 2024, by and between the STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION (“Department”), an agency of the State of Florida, and the City of North Port, (“Maintaining
Agency”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Department and the Maintaining Agency on July 16, 2015 entered into a Traffic Signal
Maintenance and Compensation Agreement (“Agreement”).

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants in this Amendment, the Agreement is amended as
follows:

1. Exhibit A is amended, superseded and replaced in its entirety with the new Exhibit A that is attached to this
Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have executed this Amendment on the day, month and year set forth
above.

STATE OF FLORIDA
CITY OF NORTH PORT , Florida DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
(Maintaining Agency)

By: By:
(Authorized Signature) (Authorized Signature)
Print/Type Name: Alice White Print/Type Name: Mark Mathes, P.E.
Title: Mayor Title: District Traffic Operations Engineer

Legal Review: l S‘ej

ATTEST

City Clerk:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS

City Attorney:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 2005B0D8-2404-4FDB-A589-CDA5459576FF

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Exhibit A Page 1 of 1
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

EXHIBIT A
Compensation for Maintaining Traffic Signals and all other Devices for FY 2025 Maintaining Agency: City of North Port
Effective Date: 7/1/2024 To: 6/30/2025 FPID: 413658-1-88-01 Contract: ARX93
Intersection Locations ID# TS IMTS ICB PFB FDS SAWD ISNS BOS TWB PDDS UPS CAVD PHB ADMS PPD TrMC IRWL Total
SR 45/US 41 SALFORD BOULEVARD 851 $ 5,720 S 403 s 127 $ 708 $ 6,958
SR 45/US 41 HOME DEPOT ENTRANCE 852 $ 5,720 $ 403 s 127 $ 708 S 6,958
SR 45/US 41 SUMTER BLVD 853 $ 5,720 $ 403 $ 127 $ 708 S 6,958
SR 45/US 41 TUSCOLA BOULEVARD 1050 $ 5,720 $ 403 S 127 $ 708 S 6,958
SR 45/US 41 NORTH PORT BLVD 854 $ 5,720 S 127 $ 708 S 6,555
SR 45/US 41 S PAN AMERICAN BLVD 855 $ 5,720 s 127 $ 708 S 6,555
SR 45/US 41 BISCAYNE DR 856 $ 5,720 $ 403 s 127 $ 708 S 6,958
SR 45/US 41 WEST VILLAGES PKWY 1046 $ 5,720 $ 403 S 127 $ 708 S 6,958
SR 45/US 41 GALLERIA BLVD/CORRADINO RD 1531 $ 5,720 $ 403 S 127 $ 708 S 6,958
SR 45/US 41 PRETO BLVD 1590 $ 5,720 $ 403 | S 432 S 127 $ 708 S 7,390
US 41 EB W of Mezzo Dr (Outside Xing) F695 S 780 S 780
US41EB W of Mezzo Dr (Inside Xing) F697 $ 780 S 780
US 41 WB W of Brimstone Hill Blvd F699 $ 780 $ 780
Mezzo Dr SB Sof US41 F701 $ 780 $ 780
Mezzo Dr NB S of US 41 F703 $ 780 S 780
US41EB E of Mezzo Dr F705 $ 780 S 780
US 41 WB E of Brimstone Hill Blvd F707 $ 780 $ 780
S -
Total Lump Sum * | $ 74,666
* Amount paid shall be the Total Lump Sum minus any retainage or forfeiture .
| certify that the above traffic signals will be maintained and operated in accordance with the requirements of the Traffic Signal Maintenance and Compensation Agreement. For satisfactory
completion of all services detailed in this Agreement for this time period, the Department will pay the Maintaining Agency a Total Lump Sum (minus any retainage or forteiture) of S 74,666

Maintaining Agency Mayor Date District Traffic Operations Engineer Date
Legend:
TS - Traffic Signal ISNS - Illuminated Street Name Sign PHB - Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon
IMTS - Traffic Signal Interconnected & Monitored BOS - Blank Out Sign ADMS - Arterial Dynamic Message Sign
ICB - Intersection Control Beacon TWB - Traffic Warning Beacon PPD - Passive Pedestrian Detection
PFB - Pedestrian Flashing Beacon PDDS - Probe Data Detection System (formerly Travel Time Detector (TTD)) TrMC - Traffic Monitoring Camera
FDS - Emergency Fire Department Signal UPS - Uninterruptible Power Supply IRWL - In-Roadway Warning Lights

SAWD - Speed Activated Warning Display CAVD - Connected Automated Vehicle Device Total - Compensation Amount (using Unit Rates from Exhibit B)



